1-31-92

1023	380086
Name of Conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sauquoit Industries, Inc. 3.3.63	Name: Noble Fiber Technologies, Inc.
	Street Address: 421 South State Street
Individual(s)(Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X _No No No Assignment Merger	City: Clarks Summit State: PA ZIP 18411 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other (entity type) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 29, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	710
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 962,315
Additional I	numbers attached? Yes x No 1,852,431
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Shenier & O'Connor Internal Address: Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 (Total \$105.00) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: <u>19-1850</u>
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Richard S. Shenier Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
704/2003 GTUN11 00000013 962315	letach this-pertion
FC:8521 40.00 OP FC:8522 25.00 OP	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Sauquoit Industries, Inc. owns the mark X-STATIC, the following U.S. and foreign registrations, and the following Canadian application for registration of this mark:

U.S. Reg. 962,315

Germany Reg. 1.029.378

U.S. Reg. 1,852,431

Italy Reg. 694.942

Benelux Reg. 566,321

Japan Reg. 1,882,883

Canada Reg. TMA 211,826

Korea Reg. 121783

Denmark Reg. VR 01.099/1985

U.K. Reg. 2008040

France Reg. 1.350.259

as well as

Canada Application No. 1014024;

WHEREAS, Noble Fiber Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Pennsylvania, U.S.A., having a principal place of business at 421 South State Street, Clarks Summit, Pennsylvania 18411 is desirous of acquiring said mark, said registrations and said application as well as any registration resulting therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sauquoit Industries, Inc. hereby assigns to Noble Fiber Technologies, Inc. the mark, the registrations, and the application including any registration resulting therefrom, as well as the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

Sauquoit Industries, Inc. Frank T. McNally

President

State of Pennsylvania)

) 55

County of Lackawanna)

On this _____ day of October, 2002, before me appeared Frank T. McNally, the person who signed this instrument and acknowledged that he signed it as his free act on behalf of Sauquoit Industries, Inc.

NOTARIAL SEAL FRANCES ARRE, Notary Public Scranton, Lackswanne County My Commission Expires APR. 27, 2008

Notary Publi

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0534

SHENIER & O'CONNOR ROSYLN, N.Y. 11576

RECORDED: 02/24/2003